FORM PTO-1619A Exp.res 06/29/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-09-1999

U.S. Department of Commerca Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 



09/09 01 FC

## 101138933

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Com	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission	on Type  Conveyance Type				
XX New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmi Documer	ission (Non-Recordation)  It ID#  Change of Name				
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame # Other Other				
Corrective Reel #	VE Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Conveying I	Departmental File Secret File				
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year				
	Coonan, Gary 8/24/99				
Name (line 2)	29 110239				
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Manie (IIIIe I)	Mayes, Gary L. 8/26/99				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	- The state of the				
Name (line 1)	Stinger Industries, LLC  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	818 Old Salem Pike of a domestic representative is attached.				
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Murfreesboro TN/USA 37129 City State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Michael McNeil				
Address (line 1)	511 S. Madison St.				
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 2417				
Address (line 3)	Bloomington IN, 47401				
Address (line 4)					
1999 NTHRI1 00000091 29110239 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 581 40.00 0P					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0681-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB ASSI.	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 812-333-5355
Name Michael B. McNeil	
Address (line 1) 511 S. Madison Street	
Address (line 2) Post Office Box 2417	
Address (line 3) Bloomington, IN 47402	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance document # 5
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year 8/24/99
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT PCT
Enter PCT application number	PCI
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT
Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: End	losed XX Deposit Account
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	distance force now be observed to the secount )
(Enter for payment by deposit account or it ac	Deposit Account Number: # 500226
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and i	belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	MABMS X 8-30-99
Michael B. McNeil	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional C	the same of the sa	Execution Data Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Reckelhoff, Donald Ray	8/26/99
Name (line 2)		]
, ,		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Mondi Day Year
Name (line 2)		]
(Mile 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
		*S = .
Name (line 2)		32
Receiving Par		ies attached
	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address at		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	xde
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
(table (line i)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) State/Country Zip	Code
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	
		t i

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gary Coonan, Gary L. Mayes and Donald Ray Reckelhoff, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and ornamental design of a Vertically Adjustable Mobile Computer Workstation for which Assignors have made or will make application for a Design Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Stinger Industries, LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of Tennessee having a principal place of business at 818 Old Salem Pike, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said ornamental design disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Design Patent executed by any and all Design Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, that a receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presence do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest to and under said ornamental design disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be. Assignors this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Liell, McNeil & Harper, 511 South Madison Street, P.O. Box 2417, Bloomington, IN, 47402 to insert here in parenthesis (Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Filed \_\_\_\_\_\_) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of a Design Patent on said ornamental design in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	ASSIGNORS have	e executed th	is instrument.	
(h)///or	Men	<u>g.</u>	24-99	
GARY COONAN		Date	,	
IN WITNESS OF the executi	on hereof by <u>GAR</u>	<u>COONAN</u> we h	ave hereunto s	et our hands.
Barbara Brow	n 8-24.99			
Witness (1)	[Date]	Witness (2)	( 🗅	ate)

Address: <u>641 Evergreen Dr.</u>

Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Mur frees buro, TN 37129

Carrie	8-26-49	-	
GARY L. MAYES	Date		
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by $\underline{GA}$	RY L. MAYES we have	hereunto set our h	ands.
Barbara Brown 6-26-99 Witness (1) (Date)			
Witness (1) (Date)	Witness (2)	(Date)	
Address: 641 Evergreen Dr.	Address:	<del></del>	
Murfreesburo TV 37129			
		·	
Donald Ruy Redellas	\$-26.00		
DONALD RAY RECKELHOFF	<u> 8-26-99</u> Date	<del>.</del>	
, ,			
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by $\underline{\mathtt{DO}}$	NALD RAY RECKELHOFF	we have hereunto s	et our
hands.			
Barbara Brown 8-26-99 Witness (1) (Date)			
Witness (1) (Date)	Witness (2)	(Date)	
Address: 641 Evergreen Dr.	Address:		
Murreesboro, TN 37129	- Marie de Marie de la Marie d		